

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-1	1491	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	Ordi	inance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/21/2017				In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	1/23/2018				Final action:	1/30/2018	
Title:	Second Reading Ordinance - Construction Contract for the Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail (Bond 2012) (1st Reading 1/23/18)						
	Ordinance appropriating \$264,000 of anticipated revenue from the Texas Department of Transportation in Fund No. 3280 for the Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail; changing the FY 2018 Capital Improvement Program Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 031249 to increase revenues and expenditures by \$264,000; and authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction contract with Mako Contracting, LLC., of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of \$305,106.60 for the Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail project for the base bid. (Bond 2012)						
Sponsors:	Parks and Recreation Department, Engineering Services						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Agenda Memo - Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail, 2. Ordinance - Dr Hector P. Garcia Park, 3. Project Budget - Dr. Hector P. Garcia Hike & Bike Trail, 4. Location Map - Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike & Bike Trail.pdf, 5. Presentation - Dr. Hector P. Garcia Hike Hike & Bike Trail.pdf, 6. Letter of Recommendation - Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike & Bike Trail.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		A	ction	Result
1/30/2018	2	City Cou	ıncil		p	assed on second reading	Pass
1/23/2018	1	City Cou	ıncil		p	assed on first reading	Pass

Second Reading Ordinance - Construction Contract for the Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail (Bond 2012) (1st Reading 1/23/18)

Ordinance appropriating \$264,000 of anticipated revenue from the Texas Department of Transportation in Fund No. 3280 for the Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail; changing the FY 2018 Capital Improvement Program Budget adopted by Ordinance No. 031249 to increase revenues and expenditures by \$264,000; and authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute a construction contract with Mako Contracting, LLC., of Corpus Christi, Texas in the amount of \$305,106.60 for the Dr. Hector P. Garcia Park Hike and Bike Trail project for the base bid. (Bond 2012)